
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1568

ANSWERED ON 15th DECEMBER, 2022

 NEW HIGHWAY PROJECTS

1568. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a progress in the pace of construction of Highways in the country; and


(b) if so, the total number of new highway projects approved along with the total number of projects completed out of that during the last five years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)      Yes, Sir.


(b) Ministry executes projects for development of National Highways (NHs) through various executing agencies like NHAI, NHIDCL, State/UT PWDs, BRO, etc.


During the last five years 673 projects have been awarded through NHAI and another 1,871 projects have been sanctioned / approved for award through other implementing agencies. Out of these projects, 840 projects have been completed up to November, 2022.


*****

